
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037950-2023 

Tender

B886 Shared Prosperity Energy Efficiency Advice and
Guidance

Bridgend County Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037950
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0429e5  
Published 27 December 2023, 4:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bridgend County Borough Council

Bridgend County Borough Council, Procurement Unit, Civic Offices, Angel Street

Bridgend

CF31 4WB

Email

tenders@bridgend.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1656642596

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037950-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037950-2023
mailto:tenders@bridgend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bridgend.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml?_ncp=1387297456320.119009-
1

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml?_ncp=1387297456320.119009-
1

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bridgend.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml?_ncp=1387297456320.119009-1
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml?_ncp=1387297456320.119009-1
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml?_ncp=1387297456320.119009-1
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml?_ncp=1387297456320.119009-1


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

B886 Shared Prosperity Energy Efficiency Advice and Guidance

Reference number

B886

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Bridgend County Borough Council (BCBC) wishes to appoint an organisation to provide
energy efficiency advice and guidance to businesses and residents within Bridgend
County Borough, contributing to the delivery of its Local Investment Plan (LIP).

We are seeking innovative proposals that will contribute to the Communities and Place
and Supporting Local Business investment priorities of the LIP; supporting local residents
to create resilient, safe and healthy neighbourhoods, and SMEs to embrace new-to-firm
innovation, adopt productivity-enhancing, energy efficient and low carbon technologies
and techniques.

Challenges this appointment seeks to address include:

Local resilience planning: Support for local communities to undertake local resilience
planning, focusing on Health, Climate and Economy.

Decarbonisation of the economy: The need for individual, business and community action
to live more sustainably has been identified in community engagement work, and detailed
in the Net Zero Carbon Strategy, Wellbeing Assessment and Economic Strategy.
Businesses are facing significant challenges due to climate change, and the imperative to
move to a low-carbon economy.

This project is funded by the UK government through the UK Shared Prosperity Fund
(UKSPF). The project will collaborate with teams delivering against the other UKSPF



Page 4 to 8

Investment Priorities of Supporting Local Business, Community and Place and People &
Skills, as there are many areas which complement each other and where there is great
scope for additionality. The project must contribute to the following interventions of the
UKSPF:

W13: Community measures to reduce the cost of living, including through measures to
improve energy efficiency, and combat fuel poverty and climate change.

W29: Supporting decarbonisation whilst growing local economy. Taking a whole systems
approach to invest in infrastructure to deliver effective decarbonisation across energy,
buildings and transport and beyond, in line with our legally binding climate target.
Maximising existing or emerging local strengths in low carbon technologies, goods and
services to take advantage of the growing global opportunity.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71314200 - Energy-management services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

71314000 - Energy and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bridgend County Borough Council (BCBC) wishes to appoint an organisation to provide
energy efficiency advice and guidance to businesses and residents within Bridgend
County Borough, contributing to the delivery of its Local Investment Plan (LIP).

We are seeking innovative proposals that will contribute to the Communities and Place
and Supporting Local Business investment priorities of the LIP; supporting local residents



Page 5 to 8

to create resilient, safe and healthy neighbourhoods, and SMEs to embrace new-to-firm
innovation, adopt productivity-enhancing, energy efficient and low carbon technologies
and techniques.

Challenges this appointment seeks to address include:

- Local resilience planning: Support for local communities to undertake local resilience
planning, focusing on Health, Climate and Economy.

- Decarbonisation of the economy: The need for individual, business and community
action to live more sustainably has been identified in community engagement work, and
detailed in the Net Zero Carbon Strategy, Wellbeing Assessment and Economic Strategy.
Businesses are facing significant challenges due to climate change, and the imperative to
move to a low-carbon economy.

This project is funded by the UK government through the UK Shared Prosperity Fund
(UKSPF). The project will collaborate with teams delivering against the other UKSPF
Investment Priorities of Supporting Local Business, Community and Place and People &
Skills, as there are many areas which complement each other and where there is great
scope for additionality. The project must contribute to the following interventions of the
UKSPF:

W13: Community measures to reduce the cost of living, including through measures to
improve energy efficiency, and combat fuel poverty and climate change.

W29: Supporting decarbonisation whilst growing local economy. Taking a whole systems
approach to invest in infrastructure to deliver effective decarbonisation across energy,
buildings and transport and beyond, in line with our legally binding climate target.
Maximising existing or emerging local strengths in low carbon technologies, goods and
services to take advantage of the growing global opportunity.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date



Page 6 to 8

19 February 2024

End date

31 December 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

29 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English, Welsh

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

29 January 2024

Local time

1:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: The authority is using eTenderwales to carry out this procurement process. To
obtain further information record your interest on Sell2Wales at 
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=137612

(WA Ref:137612)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=137612
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-19T04:17:55+0000
	TCPDF




